VIETNAM NATIONAL UNIVERSITY VIETNAM JAPAN UNIVERSITY

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM <u>Independence – Freedom – Happiness</u>

No. 207 /QD - DHVN

Hanoi, March 25, 2021

DECISION

On the promulgation of the Quality Assurance Strategy of Vietnam Japan University in the period of 2021 - 2025, with a vision to 2035

Pursuant to the Prime Minister's Decision No. 1186/QD-TTg dated July 21, 2014 on the establishment of the Vietnam Japan University of Vietnam National University;

Pursuant to Decision No. 391/QD-TTg dated March 31, 2017 on the promulgation of the Regulation on the organization and operation of Vietnam Japan University;

Pursuant to Circular 38/2013/TT-BGDDT, dated 29/11/2013: Regulations on the Quality Assurance Assessment of training programs of universities, colleges and vocational colleges;

Pursuant to Guidance No. 694/HD-ĐHQGHN dated February 25, 2015 on quality assessment and quality accreditation at Vietnam National University;

Pursuant to the Education Quality Assurance Strategy of VNU from 2013 to 2020, the vision to 2030 of the President of Vietnam National University No. 4611/ĐHQGHN – DBCL dated 28/12/2012;

Based on the development strategy of Vietnam Japan University to 2030, with a vision to 2035;

Based on the proposal of the Chief of the Educational Testing and Quality Assurance Office.

DECIDE:

- **Article 1.** Promulgated with this Decision "Quality assurance strategy of Vietnam Japan University in the period of 2021 2025, with a vision to 2035".
 - Article 2. This Decision takes effect from the date of signing.
- Article 3. Chief of Administrative Office, the Chief of Academic and Student Affairs Office, Chief of R&D Promotion, Cooperation and Development Office, Chief of the Financial Planning Office, the Chief of Educational Testing and Quality Assurance Office, the Faculties, Institutes, Directors of Training Programs and affiliated departments shall be responsible for the implementation of this Decision./.

Recipient: RECTOR

- Chairman of the University Council, Chairman of the Science and Academic Council;

Functional offices,

Furuta Motoo

faculties, training programs, centers, institutes;
- Save VT, KT&BCL.